

Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester
 2021 Federal Roadway Safety Project
 Engineering Project #21-07FA
 Bid Date: Thursday May 12, 2022, 10:00 am

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-07FA

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	bidder 1 of 2		bidder 2 of 2	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5	C.Y.	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
4	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	60	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
5	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
6	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
7-11	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
12	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	160	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
13-14	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
15	TACK COAT	50	GAL	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5ME SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	25	TON	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	40	TON	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
18-20	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
21	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	400,000	L.F.	\$0.45	\$180,000.00	\$0.55	\$220,000.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	30,000	L.F.	\$0.90	\$27,000.00	\$1.10	\$33,000.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"	10,000	L.F.	\$1.80	\$18,000.00	\$2.30	\$23,000.00

South State, Inc.
 202 Reeves Road
 PO Box 68
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302
 P 856-451-5300
 Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President
 bhyran@southstateinc.com

JPC Group, Inc.
 228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road
 Blackwood, NJ 08012
 P 856-232-0400
 Joseph Petrongolo, President
 sgjordan@jpcgroupinc.com

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-07FA

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	bidder 1 of 2		bidder 2 of 2	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	15,000	L.F.	\$5.40	\$81,000.00	\$7.00	\$105,000.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	8,000	S.F.	\$6.70	\$53,600.00	\$8.40	\$67,200.00
26	RPM, B-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	2,765	UNIT	\$26.00	\$71,890.00	\$32.00	\$88,480.00
27	RPM, B-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE/RED LENS	850	UNIT	\$26.00	\$22,100.00	\$32.00	\$27,200.00
28-29	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
30	REMOVAL OF RPM	2,000	UNIT	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00
31	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	400,000	L.F.	\$0.35	\$140,000.00	\$0.50	\$200,000.00
32	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	33,000	S.F.	\$2.50	\$82,500.00	\$3.50	\$115,500.00
33	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	35	S.Y.	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
35-36	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
37	9"X16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	68	L.F.	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$90.00	\$6,120.00
38-40	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
41	TURF REPAIR STRIP	100	L.F.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
42-71	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
72	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	5,840	L.F.	\$32.00	\$186,880.00	\$42.00	\$245,280.00
73	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	6	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
74	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	3	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
77	NO ITEM				\$0.00		\$0.00
78	CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH 24"	1	UNIT	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
79	APPROACH GUIDERAIL TRANSITION TL-2	4	UNIT	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
80	APPROACH GUIDERAIL TRANSITION TL-3	2	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00

bidder 1 of 2
 South State, Inc.
 202 Reeves Road
 PO Box 68
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302
 P 856-451-5300
 Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President
 hbryan@southstateinc.com

bidder 2 of 2
 JPC Group, Inc.
 228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road
 Blackwood, NJ 08012
 P 856-232-0400
 Joseph Petrongolo, President
 sgjordan@jpcgroupinc.com

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-07FA

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	bidder 1 of 2		bidder 2 of 2	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
81	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	3	UNIT	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
82	DRUM	200	UNIT	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
83	TRAFFIC CONE	200	UNIT	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
84	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	840	S.F.	\$16.00	\$13,440.00	\$20.00	\$16,800.00
85	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	80	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
86	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
87	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
89	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,440	HOURL	\$70.00	\$100,800.00	\$70.00	\$100,800.00
90	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	100	L.F.	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
91	CONCRETE REPAIRS, TYPE 'D'	35	S.F.	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00

bidder 1 of 2
 South State, Inc.
 202 Reeves Road
 PO Box 68
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302
 P 856-451-5300
 Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President
 cbryan@southstateinc.com

bidder 2 of 2
 JPC Group, Inc.
 228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road
 Blackwood, NJ 08012
 P 856-232-0400
 Joseph Petrongolo, President
 sgjordan@jpcgroupinc.com

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-07FA

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	bidder 1 of 2		bidder 2 of 2	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
92	CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 10" THICK	125	S.Y.	\$550.00	\$68,750.00	\$300.00	\$37,500.00
93	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	88	L.F.	\$1,150.00	\$101,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$105,600.00
94	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	10	C.Y.	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
95	PARGING AND PAINTING OF EXISTING PARAPET WALLS, ALL SIDES	45	L.F.	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00
96	BRIDGE PLAQUE	1	UNIT	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
97	RESET EXISTING BRIDGE PLAQUE	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
98	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	50	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
Total Bid					\$1,469,163.00		\$1,997,255.00

Vincent M. Voltaggio, Jr.
 Gloucester County Engineer

5-13-22
 date